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CARGO SERVICE CENTER St

Date: 26/05/2016

To

£

Ms. Radhika R

osD - I,

Alrports Economic Regulatory Authority of India
AERA Building, Administrative Complex

MNew Delhi = 110003
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Annexure - |

Delhi

Sub: Re-Submission of Annual Tariff Proposal (ATP) with reference to tariff proposal for the second

control period.

Dear Madam,

Kindly refer our application for Tariff submission for Second Control Period. As required by you following

documents relating to re-submission of ATP forms are attached for your reference:
1. Form F14({b) ATP- Cargo Domestic accompanied by Tariff card of domestic in Annexure 1, 2

2. Form F14(b) ATP-Cargo International accompanied by Tariff card of international in Annexure 3 4

Hope, you will find above in order.
Yours Sincerely,

For Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limited

&
Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limited
Cargo Terminal 2, Gate No, 6, Air Cargo Complex, IGI Airport, New Delhi-110 037
CIN : U74900D1L2009PTC 196125
Tel, : + 91114999 3811 ° Fax ; + 91-11-4097 6676 ~ www.cscindia.in
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Airports Economic Regulatory Aut

BEFORE THE APIRPORTS ECONOMIC REGULARITY AUTHORITY OF INDIA

AT NEW DELHI

SUBMISSION OF PROPOSAL OF DETERMINATION OF ANNUAL TARIFF FOR AND ON BEHALF OF:

Avinash Razdan Bindra aged 49 resident of Cargo Terminal 2, Gate No. 5. Air Cargo Complex. 1GIA, New Delhi acting in my official capacily as ISP in M/s Delhi Cargo Ssrvice Centre

LE)_]_;;:L_ having its registered office at Cargo Terminal 2, Gate No, 5. Air Cargo Complex, 1GIA. New Delhi do hereby state and affirm as under that:

1.

2.
3.
4

Sdf

That | am authorized to act for and on behalf of M/s Delhi Cargo Senvige Centre (P) Lid. in the matler od making submission befare the Airports Economic
Regulatory Authority of India, New Delhi ('the Authority’)

| am compentent to make this submission before the authority

| am making the submission in any official capacity and the facts stated herein are based on official records

The contents of the Annual tariff proposal submission which include inter alia (i) Estimated Maximum Allowed yeild per unit and the proposed detailed break-up of
Tariff(s) (in the context to Estimated Maximum Allowed Yeild per Unit Where determined by the authority) where the authority has specified a price cap approch for
the duration of the Control pariod pursuant to clause 3.2

OR

Proposed detailed breakup of Tariff(s) based on Clause 11.2 Where the Authority has specifie a light touch approch for the duration of control period pursuant to

clausa 3.2 (strikeout whichever is not appligable) and (ii} Justification are correct and true to my knowledge and belief and nothing material has been concealed
from.

Place

Date: 12-05-2016

désc-delhi-carga / 2016-21 / 11.03.16 / 21:50 Hrs. [ V. 171 of 32 Draft-CF- 12.05.2016 desc-delhi-cargo
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F. i1 #1a(b)-Cargo Domestic

S.F.*H"l:-. f Bge:

2016-17

Type of Grgo

Rate in
Rupees
per
Kilogram

Minimum
rate per
AWEB

Domestic Outhound Cargo Terminal, Storage And Processing
Charges

1) General

0.91

54

2) Special /Sensitive Cargo

2.14

107

A) Pharma Items

g gﬁ

B} Live Annimals

C) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods

D) Valuable Goods**

E) Perishable

F) Newspaper And TV Reel Consignments

uman Remains, Coffin Including Unaccompanied Baggage
Deceased And Human Eyes Etc.

** Valuable cargo consists of gold, bullion, currency notes,
securities, shares, share coupons, travellers cheques,
diamonds (including diamonds for industrial use), diamond
jewellery, jewellery & watches made of silver, gold platinum &
items valued at USS 1000 and above.

Note :

Charges levied on

Bills rounded off

Incentive to trade to utilize the lean hours

Merchant Over Time (MOT) charges

Discount in the TSP charges granted who opt for engaging their
own loaders for offloading cargo from their vehicles at Truck
ﬁ"_}k and shifting to Custom Examination Area.

Farklift r.haIEES

Penal charges for Misdeclaration of weight

*** Normal working hours
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Domestic Outbound Cargo Demurrage Charges

1) General

1.07

54

2) Special /Sensitive Cargo

241

54

A) Pharma ltems

B) Live Animals

C) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods

D) Valuable Goods**

E) Perishable

F) Newspaper And TV Reel Consignments

G) Human Remains, Coffin Including Unaccompanied Baggage
Of Deceased And Human Eyes Etc.

Mote ;

[Aiieets Foor
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Free Poriod

b e

Chargt!s evied on

Bills rounded off

Domesticinbound Cargo Terminal, Storage And Processing
Charges

1) General

0.80

54

2) Special /Sensitive Cargo

1.93

107

A) Pharma ltems

B) Live Animals

C) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods

D) Valuable Goods**

E) Perishable

F) Newspaper And TV Reel Consignments

Center Pvt. Lid.

G) Human Remains, Coffin Including Unaccompanied Baggage
Of Deceased And Human Eyes Etc.

** Valuable cargo consists of gold, bullion, currency notes,
securities, shares, share coupons, travellers cheques,

!9 onds (including diamonds for industrial use), diamond
jewellery, jewellery & watches made of silver, gold platinum &
items valued at US5 1000 and above.

For Delhl

Note :

|

(Charges levied on
Bills rounded off

A
rhi

Incentive to trade to utilize the lean hours

Domestic Inbound Cargo Demurrage Charges

1) General

beyond free
period and upto
5 days

1.07

54

yd Aot T ¢

=

i) &3

3, and subraiited o /

1) General

beyond 5 days
and upto 15 days

1.61

i‘y-;pe-::Far /Sensitive Cargo

beyond free
period and upto
5 days

2.68

54

2) Special /Sensitive Cargo

beyond 5 days
and upto 15 days

3.75

54

- el t '-.l- =9
iy Gl

S

enomic Regniatery Authoniy). This

ter Private Limi:

4

This document is the property of M/s Dethi Cargo

Szrnice Cen
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A) Pharma Items

B) Live Animals

C) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods

D) Valuable Goods**

E) Perishable

F) Newspaper And TV Reel Consignments

G) Human Remains, Coffin Including Unaccompanied Baggage
Of Deceased And Human Eyes Etc.

Mote :

Free Period

Cgargeable period
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A g IW‘H
Chargas Ftiied on

Bills roraded off
***Other: Charges, if any
Others Charges gt

*** Details of Other Cargo Charges pertaining to TSP/X-
Ray/Dem urrage/Handling etc. under various caterory of cargo
services ( Export/Import/Courier and Transhipment) which are
not covered in line items Al.1 to G may be mentioned with all
the Components/items and to be enclosed/uploaded
separatelyas supportive document for On Line Tariff Proposal.

This docurent is the property of /s Dethi Cargo
Service Center Private Limited, and submitted to AERA

(CONF [BE'MHAIJ {Airports Economic Regulatory Anthority). This

oeurent is extremely confidential and not for public

() . disclosure. »
For Delhl Carg ter Pvt, Lid.
Avinash Razdr~

VP & Ci-
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Dnlh "'"i"nn Service Conter Private Limited
Dth-L Zharges

c 1O

®

P

.}.Hu.l = Charges | Proposed Rates |
1. Terminal, Storage and Processing (TSP) charges
Special Cargo- Project | Heavy R=3.21 par kg subject to minimum of Rs.3210
Export GHEE par AWB
it Special Cargo- Project /| Heavy Rs 11.77 per kg subject ta minimum of
P Cargo Rs 11,770 per AWB

2. Oth

ar Charges (if chargeable to shipper) - Services on Demand only

Special Handling { Pharmaceutical,
to maintain product temperature on

Rs 2140 / Pallet

refuest)
charges Rs. 16/- per package
DRY Ice Checklist charges INR 1070 per AVWA
DGR Acceptance fea INR 2140 per AWBE
Live Animal export acceptance INR 2140 per AWB
charges
Export Perishable Temperatun INR 1681 par AWB
Check as per CHM
Full HAWB data m charges INR 54 per AWE subject to minimum INR 535/-
DGR-fee, in case shipment above INR 54 per additional unit
20 piaces
Rs 1.40/ Kg subject to minimum of Rs, 140 per
AWB or 25% more than the TSP rale for the
Express Sefvices calegory the cargo falls under (whichever is
higher)
Back to Town 50 % of applicable TSP charges
Delivery order fees Rs2 140 per MAWDB
L/ HAWB Issuance charge Rs.1391 per HAWB
Rs.7.55 per kg subject to minimum of Rs 535
per AWB or 25% more than the TSP rate for the
22 Import Express Services category the cargo falls under (whichever is
higher)
ce Center Pvi. Ltd.
For Delhl W i Strapping and Repacking charges Re1G/package
23 Shrink Wrap of ULD_ Rs.2140 per ULD Inclusive of material
Shrink Wrap of Euro pallet Rs.321 per Euro pallet/skid
HH‘W' & OFQ,. Alrside Cool Conlainar Rs.2140 per ULD per one way trip
Minimum charges of Rs 54/- per AWB,
Repacking charges Packing/Repacking charges will Rs 168 per
General i ck
Pet Assistance Rs. 1070/ per AWB
Repacking with new wooden skid Rs.535 per skid
Miscellaneous Charges (Mone of | Rs. 2.63 per kg (subject o minimum Rs.535 per
il the above) AWBE)
rdd Import General Cargo {for first slab of 10 days) Storage Charge Rs. 26.75 perky
Impart General Cargo (beyond first 10 days and for
every siab of 10 days) Storage Charge Rs. 20.96 per kg
25 Import Perishable Cargolfor first slab of 10 days) Storage Charge Ra, 55.64 per kg
Impon Perishable Cargo(beyond first 10 days and for
every siab of 10 days] Storage Charge Rs. B0.99 per kg
3 Cargo Handling for Transfer Cargo Air Side Charges Rs. 2.35 per Kg
Handling of Shipper Bulld ULD or handling of Full ULD
4 f
for delivery to Consignee Alr Side Charges 50% of applicable handling charges
5 Miscellaneous Charges (None of the above) Air Side Charges REAEPOEND "”“J‘:T;Et;“‘“'“““‘ o
] ___Dwy lce Checklist {per AWB) Alr Side Charges RAs 1070 per AWB
7 DGR Acceplance fee (per AWE) Alr Side Charges Rs 2140 per AWB
8 | LweAnimal Acceptance Check and delivery (par AWB) Alr Side Charges Rs 2140 per AWB
a9 Export Perishabls Temperalure check {per AWB) Air Side Charges Rs 161 par AWEB
1o | Valuable escor “”"‘1’ “‘%‘:‘ fro to the aircraft (per Alf Side Charges Rs 1177 per AWH
11 Full HAWB dala capture charges (per AWB) Alr Side Charges Ru 54 per AWB
12 ULD cleaning charges per unit Alr Side Charges R 5350 per unit
13 DGR fee-n case shipmenl above 20 pieces per unil Alr Side Chargas Rs 54 per additional unit
14 |Special Handling( Phermacautical, femperature) per unit Alr Side Charges Rz 2140 per unil
15 Charges collect foes (per AWE) A Side Chames 10% of anl!e*.:'.ab.'u:;:;u;;;uhwcl e minimum
18 Delivery Order lees (per MAWB) Ajr Side Charges Rs 2140 par MAWE  —




Al

« Deliy’ Cago Service Center Private Limited
Othy'r Charges

- )8’},:—'

2016-17

“-'- \%No.] Charges | ) Proposed Rates _
1. Terminal, Storage and Processing (TSP) charges £!). = !
17 | HAWWE delivery charges (per MAWB) Air Side Charges | Rs 1391 per MAWB

)

ot

-‘glsclnhum.

This document is the property of M/s Delhi Cargo
Service Center Private Limited, and submiticd to AERA

(Airports Economic Regulatory Authority), This |
deenment is extremely confidentiod and not for public

mewym L
Avinash Razdan

VP & CFO
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V. Yt

~
‘/‘,* Form F14(b)-Cargo International N0
Select Year: 2016-17
3 le No. Type of Cargo ["Y)
Rate in Minimum X
=
'ﬁupees per rate per I.‘.‘I
e Kilogram AWB =z
A Export Cargo ly qE
Al. Terminal, Storage and Processing Charges
All General 1.12 112 ¢
Al.2 Special Cargo
a. - Pharma items 12,89 289 |
b) - Live Animals 2.25 225
r) - Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods 2.25 225
d) - Valuable Goods** 2.25 225
e) - Perishable 2.89 289
f) - Newspaper and TV reel consignments 2.25 225
g) - Human remains, Coffin including p \
[I.] unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and
g Human Eyes etc. i
** Valuable cargo consists of gold, bullion, currency '
notes, securities, shares, share coupons, travellers
cheques, diamonds (including diamonds for industrial ' ‘
use), diamond jewellery, jewellery & watches made of ]
silver, gold platinum & items valued at USS 1000 and |
above, 1
A2. X-Ray Charges J
A2.1 X-Ray Machine charges (City side) - 1.23 123
X-Ray Machine charges ( Air side) 1.23 1,070
A2.2 X-Ray Certification charges (City side) 2.14 214
X-Ray Certification charges ( Air side) 2,14 1,070
A2.3 Certification for Dangerous goods(City side)
2.14 214
Certification for Dangerous goods|{ Air side) L‘-“'-I
2.14 1,070 =
ot
Note 3 [T
Charges levied on g
Bills rounded off [
Incentive to trade to utilize the lean hours al
-
Merchant Over Time (MOT) charges ="
Discount in the TSP charges granted who opt - pe=
for engaging their own loaders for offloading This doeu m‘t": is the propefty of M/s Delhi Cargo [
cargo from their vehicles at Truck Dock and Service Cenfer Private Lim|ted, and submitted to AERf—
shifting to Custom Examination Area. (Airpons Ecpnomic Regy Authosity). This F
document isfextremely confidential und not for public
Forklift charges ' disclosure.
Penal charges for Misdeclaration of weight e
0
P ;
*** Notified working Hours /
|Demurrage Charges----Export Cargo ( M :
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431 General (City side) 3 1.40 140
General (Air side) 1.61
A2 Special Cargo
a, Pharma items (City side) 3.62 362
Pharma items (Air side) 2.68 .
2} Live Animals{City side} 3.62 362
Live Animals(Air side) 2.68 -
c) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods(City side)
3.62 362
Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods| Air side) 2.68 -
d) Valuable Goods**(City side) 3.62 362
Valuable Goods**(Air side) 6.42 -
e) Perishable(City side) 3.62 362
Perishable( Air side) ) 2.68 B
f) Newspaper and TV reel consignments(City
side) .62 362
Newspaper and TV reel consignments( Air
side) 2.68 -
g) - Human remains, Coffin including
unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and
Human Eyes etc.
Note :
Free Period ] g ' ?:g
Charges levied on E é: .
Bills rounded off £>
Ad. Cargo Handling Charges g e
Ad Palletisation/ E
Containerisation/Unitisation/Staffing Charges
Ad.1 General 2.25 1,070
A4.2  |Spccial Cargo
a. - Pharma items 2.68 1,070 ’
b) - Live Animals 2.68 1,070 !
c) - Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods 2.68 1,070 '!
d) - Valuable Goods** 2.68 1,070
e - Perishable 2.68 1,070
f) - Newspaper and TV reel consignments 2.68
gl - Human remains, Coffin including
unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and
Human Eyes etc.
A5. Documentation Fees i
A5.1  |Cargo Documentation fees for Sdrvice Center P vate Limited, gnd submuh*d to AERA
Manifesto/filing etc [(Airports Econor jc Regulatory Authority). This
B. Import Cargo ddcument 1s extrefnely conttacngal and not for public
Bl. Terminal, Storage and Processing Charges YO pClosure. SUR———
Bl.1 |General 6.05 321
B1.2 Special Cargo
a. - Pharma items 10.43 535
b) - Live Animals 10.43 535
c) - Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods 10.43 535
d) - Valuable Goods** 10.43 535




fl;eyond 30days) :

20.33

1,498

Air side

6.42

Perishable(upto 5 days)

3.75

749

(5 to 30days)

7.49

749

{beyond 30days)

11.24

749

Air side

3.21

f)

5 days)

Newspaper and TV reel consignments (upto

3.75

749

(5 to 30days)

7.49

749

{beyond 30days)

11.24

749

Air side

3.21

g)

- Human remains, Coffin including

Human Eyes etc.

unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and

Note :

Free Period

Chargeable period

Charges levied on

Bills rounded off

Courier/Mail Cargo

C1.

Incoming Courier Charges-- International

1.1

Courier cargo facilitation

For Deihl

Center Pvt. Lid.

Avinash Razdan

€1.2

X-ray charges

Cl.3

Demurrage Charges

- Free Period

- 4th day to 10th day

- 11th day to 20th day

- 21st day to 30th day

- Beyond 30 days

Cc2.

Outcoming Courier Charges — International

z2.3

Courier cargo facilitation

€22

X-ray charges

C2.3

|Demurrage Charges

- Free Period

- day to day

- day to day

- day to day

- Beyond days

Transhipment Cargo!tarting

D1.

Transhipment charges-international to
international

D1.1

General Cargo

D1.2

Special
Cargo/DGR/Valuable/Perishable/Pharma

D1.3

Documentation Fee

D2.

Transhipment charges-international to

domestic

of M/s Delhi Cargo

is document is the property
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Limited, and submitied o A
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D2.1 General Cargo i . *
D2.2 Special/Sensitive Cargo - -
D2.3 DGR/Valuable/Perishable/Pharma - -
D2.4 Documentation Fee : -
D3.

Transhipment charges-domestic to domestic - -
D3.1 General Cargo S &
D3.2 Special/Sensitive Cargo 3 =
D3.3 DGR/Valuable/Perishable/Pharma - -
D3.4 Documentation Fee - -

E: Customs Cost Recovery Charges -
El components of customs'cargo recovery
charges - =
F. EDI/IT Services (GMAX,WIPRO,SITA etc.)
F1 EDI/IT Services (GMAX,WIPRO,SITA etc.) - -
G. ***Others Charges, if any For Other Charges Please
Refer Sheet no. A
G1 Others Charges, if any o I j

For Delhi Center Pvit. Ltd.
: g;/n;mﬁm
VP & CFO



Detii Tergo Service Center Private Limited
Other (Viurges

201617

201718

18 No. |
|1 Terminal, Storage and Proces

Spec[al Cargn- FI'D]BI:l ! Haawy

Pmpnnﬁ Rtl.u

Prupand Rates 1

Rs 3.21 per kg aubjact o st urzm

“Rs3. 5::7 per kg subject 1o i of Rs.3371

Export Eﬂl'gﬂ per AWB par AWE =
Special Cargo- Project / Heavy Rs 11.77 per kg subject to minimum of Rs 13.10 per kg subject to minimum
Import e rg,g‘;@ ke Rs.11.770 per AWB Rs. 12,538 per AWB

] Spac{al Handllng ( PhaMmactaca.

~tb|

o maintain product temperature on Rs 2140/ Pallet Rs 2247 / Pallet
regueast)
Strapping charges Rs. 16/- per package Rs. 17/- per package
DRY lce Checklist charges INR 1070 per AWB INR 1124 per AWB
DGR Acceptance fee INR 2140 per AWB INR 2247 per AWB
Live Animal export acceptance INR 2140 per AWB INR 2247 per AWB
| charges
Export Perishable Temperature INR 161 per AWB INR 168 per AWB
21 Export Check as par CHM T
i ini . mint -
Full HAWB data capture charges INR 54 per AWB subject to minimum INR §35/- | INR 57 per AWS subject to Tiem
| For Delhi Center Pvi, Lid. DGR-fee, in case shipment above INR 54 per additional unit INR 57 per additional unit
| 20 pieces
|| / Rs 1.40/ Kg subject to minimum of Rs.140 per | Rs 147/ Kg subject to minimum of Rs. 147 per
. AWB or 25% more than the TSP rate for the AWB or 25% more than the TSP rate for the
\ "‘“’”,.';'Fﬁgggg Express Services category the cargo falls under (whicheveris |  category the cargo falls under (whichever is
higher) higher)
Back to Town 50 % of applicable TSP charges 50 % of applicable TSP charges
Delivery order fess Rs2140 per MAWB Rs2247 per MAWE
(CONFlDENTIAi:) HAWB issuance charge Rs.1381 per HAWB Rs.1461 par HAWB
Rs.7.55 per kg subject to minimum of R8.535 | Rs.7.83 per kg subject to minimum of Rs.552
| =5 — per AWB or 25% more than the TSP rate for the | per AWB or 25% more than the TSP rate for the
! BN BoWoEs category the cargo falls under (whichever is category the cargo falls under (whichever is
e Bi
|  [This document is the property of M/s Delhi Cargo \ naner
| | [Service Center Private Limited, and subm ited 15 AER: .*FW’G and Repacking charges Rs18/package Rs17/package
| 23] fAuports Economic Regolatery Aoy Shrink Wrap of ULD Rs.2140 per ULD inclusive of material Rs.2247 per ULD inclusive of material
ocuirent 15 extremely confidentiel aad ot :'c—r ;:ui,-fir Shrink Wiap of Euro pallet Rs.321 per Euro paliet/skid Rs.337 per Euro pallet/skid
, { Miselosure, Alrside Cool Container Rs.2140 per ULD per one way lrip Rs.2247 per ULD per one way Irip
‘ o _ Minimum charges of Rs 54/- per AWB; Minimum charges of Rs 57/~ per AWB;
J S Repacking charges Packing/Repacking charges will Rs 18 per Packing/Repacking charges will Rs 17 per
' \ ' ' package package
. Pet Assisiance Rs. 1070/- per AWB Rs. 1124/- per AWB
' Repacking with new woodzn skid £ Rs.535 per skid R5.562 per skid
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Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limited -
Other Unarges 201617 201718
[She. Sl Proposed Rates
1. Terminal, Storage and Processing ] TRR e o R ¥ = FPRETE
Mhmhnmcnamasmmur Rszﬁﬂpﬂk;{aﬂqecttnninImmﬁaﬁaspur Razmperku{mbﬁdmmmnwnmmpar
the above| AWB) AWE)
24 Import General Cargo (for first slab of 10 days) Starage Charga Rs. 26.75 per kg Rs. 28.00 par kg
Import General Cargo [beyond first 10 days and for
siab of 10 days) Storage Charge Rs. 2996 perkg Rs. 31.00per kg
2.5 Import Perishable Cargo(for first slab of 10 days) Storage Charge Rs. 55.64 per kg Rs. 58.00 per kg
Impart Perishable Cargo(beyond first 10 days and for
slab of 10 days) Storage Charnge Rs_80.99 perkg Rs. 64.00 per kg
3 Cargo Handling for Transfer Air Side Charges Rs. 2 35 per Kg Rs. 2.47 per Kg
Handling of Shippar Build ULD or handling of Full ULD . ; |
for delivery 1o Consl Alr Side Charges §0% of applicable handling charges 50% of applicable handling ch:gﬂs
. 2. j i .2.81 ki j ini 1124
5 Miscellaneous Charges (None of the above) Air Side Charges Re.2.83 perkg ‘“’b’fm‘:u“"“m P D RCERL pely *“*”E‘;_f;:n“‘“m“’“ e
6 Dry Ice Checklist {per AWE) Alr Side Charges Rs 1070 per AWB Rs 1124 per AWB
7 DGR Accaptance fee (per AWB) Alr Side Charges Rs 2140 per AWB Rs 2247 per AWB
& | Live Animal Acceptance Check and delivery (per AWB) Air Side Charges Rs 2140 per AWB Rs 2247 per AWB
g Export Perishable Temperature check (per AWE) Alr Side Charges Rs 161 per AWB Rs 169 par AWB
1 10 vammwwﬁ?mmmmmnm Alr Side Charges Rs 1177 per AWB Rs 1236 per AWB
11 Full HAWB data capture charges (per AWB) Alr Side Charges Rg 54 per AWB Rs 57 per AWB
12 ULD cleaning charges per unit Air Side Charges Rs 5350 per unit Rs 5618 per unit
13 | DGR fee-in case shipment above 20 pieces per unit Alr Side Charges Rs 54 per additional unit Rs 57 per addtional unit
14 | Special Handling( Pharmaceutical, temperature) per unit Air Side Chargas Rs 2140 per unit Rs 2247 per unit
15 Charges collect fees (per AWE) Alr Side Charges 10% of collectatle ;n:;uﬁn;é;umh minimum | 10% of callectable ;mniu;tﬁé?ubfect to mintmum
18 Delivery Order fees (per MAVWE) Alr Side C Rs 2140 per MAWB "Rs 2247 per MAWB
i 17 HAWE defivary charges (per MAWE) Alr Side Chargss Rs 1381 par MAWE Rs 1461 per MAWE
For Center Pvt. Ltd,
/ “This docament s the property of M/s Delli Ca
15 docoment 15 the prop i) 3 LR Largo
Mﬁfﬁgﬂg Service Center Private Limitad, and subimitied 20 AERA
(CGNHDEM) (Airports Economic Regulatory Authority), This

document is extremely confidentinl and not for public
, disclosure.




Dolhi Cargo Service Center Private Limitod

Other U3=ages 01819 2019-20 2020-21 _
5.Ho.] T | Proposad Rates
1. Terminal, Siarape:and Processing {TSPi & £harges LRI T ; e, - ; . L ey STl a s L oi : 5
Special Cargo- Project / Heavy nus?wmmnmmrnlmmulmum maqummmmmnumdmm s 3.65 per kg subject to minimum of Rs.3645
ot AWE AWB per AWE
| Special Cargo- Project | Heavy Rs 13.1 per kg subject to minimum of R 13.23 por kg subject to minimum of Rs 13.36 per kg subject o minimum of
gt Cargo Re.13,101 per AWB R 13,232 per AWB Rs. 13,354 per AWE
2 Other Charges (ifc I i Ty
spmuumu'-‘rummﬁw
{0 maintan product lemperature on A 2382 / Pallat R 2406 | Paliet Fs 2430 / Paliat
regquesl)
|_____Siepping charges R]LLI!-_E&B' Euwrwmg!n-___,__ﬂtt&%i&%_-
DRY ica Chackisl charges NR 1181 per AWE INR 1203 per Al INR 1215 per A
DGR Acceptance fee — INR2382perAWE INR 2408 per AWB INR 2430 por AWB
Live Animal expon sccepiance INR 2382 per AWEB IMR: 2408 par AWE MR 2430 par AVWE
chamges =
| Export Perishable Temperature INR 179 par AWB HR 181 par AWE TNR 183 per AWE

-bl—

24 Export Chack as per CHM s
C ; i B1 ject o INR 807/- | INR 62 par AWE to minimum INR 607/
Fot Delhi o - Lid. Pl HAWE dats capium chargss INR 80 per AWB subject in minimum INR 505/~ | INR 61 par AWB subject io minimian par suDject
DT DGR-fes, in case shipment above INR B0 per additional unit i INR 81 par additional unit |NR B2 peraddiionai unit
20 pieces i
T 1,56/ Kg subject o minimum of Rs.156 per| As 1.68 / Ky subject lo minimum of Rs.158 per| Rs 1,80/ Kg subject to minimum of Fis. 180 par
Avinash Razdan e ke AWB or 25% more than the TSP rate forthe | AWE or 25% more than the TSP rateforthe | AWB or 25% more than the TSP rate for the
VP & CFO calegory the cargo MIMMMHWH calegory tha Hrph?h under {wizever is catmgory mmnﬁ&gu {whichever s
. Back fo Town 50 % of applicabls TSP 50 % of applicable TSP charges 50 % of apolicable TSP charges
_(CONF'DENTD\LJ Dalivery order foes Rs2382 par MAWE 22408 per MAWE Rs2430 per MAWE
HAWB |ssuance charge Fs. 1548 par HAWE Rs.1583 per HAWE m1mwmws
Fs.8.41 per kg subject to minimum of Rs.585 | Rs.8.48 per kg subject i minimum of Rs.8601 R5.8.57 per kg subject 1o minimum of Rs.607
23 import Sarviias per AWB or 25% more than the TSP rate for the | par AWB or 25% mana than the TSP rate for the per AWB ar 25% more than the TSP rate for the |
Epr. category the cargo falls under (whichever Is ealegory the cargo falls under (whichaver Is category the cargo falls under (whichever 5 7
£¢s document is the pro of M/s Deihi { o tigheq o o
rvice Center Private i Rutlipsssse RadBinaskags Mt B/psckage
¥ #urports Economic Regulalory Authority). | Rs. ULD inclusive of material Rs.2408 per ULD inclusive of matecial Rs.2430 par ULD inclusive of matenal
hermmiont i ex | ﬁdr." p . R18.357 per Eurn palletiskid Rs.381 per Euro palietiskid Rs.385 per Euro palietiskid
¥ tremely confidential and not R8.2382 per ULD per one mmswumgmﬂ? Rs.2430 per ULD -
clsclosize, Minimum charges of Rs 80/- per AWE; Minimum charges of Ra 81/ per #WE; Mirimum charges of Rs B2/~ par AWE;
ot potenza Packing/Repacking changes will Rs 18 par Packing/Repacking charges will Rs 18 per Packing/Repacking charges will Ra 18 per
| Gonwesl _ ____packspe package 5 package
[ PetAssistance Rs. 1181/ par AWE As._1203/- per AWB % Rs_1215/- per AWE
Repacking with new wooden akid Rz.505 per gkid Rue.801 per skid Rs.B07 per skid
mtwmu: Gnnfnjn (Nona of |Rs 2.88 perkg l,'uﬂ:;:lmmum Rs.585 per|Rs, 30 wiﬂlﬂm*“:&nﬁimm R: 601 pet Rs. 0.04 per kg {subject to minimum Rs.607 per
23 Impont General Camga {far first slab of 10 days) Storage Gharge Re 20.78 As. oy
impan General Cargo (beyond first 10 days and for 2978 per kg Rs. 30.08 per kg Rs. 30.40 per kg
. every slab of 10 days) Storage Charge Rs 3335 parkg Rs. 33,68 per kg Rs. 34.00 per kg
5 | impon Perishable Cargoffor first slab of 10 days) Storage Charge s 6163 R
| import Penishabie Cargo{beyond first 10 Gays and for e Rb. 8255 pef by Re 63.20patky
( i cvery siai of 10 days| Storage Charge Ra. 67.88 per kg Rs. 68.56 per kg
Y & -~ - Re €8.30 par kg
| 3 uugpl-hﬁuintmmr Alr Side Charges Rs, 2.62 per Kg Ra
{4 | Handing of Shipper Buld ULD or handling of Full LD = 52100 pary Rs. 270 per Kg
L for delivery i Consignee Alr 8ido Charges 50% of applicable handling charges 50% of applicabls handling chargus ~ 0% of applicable handiing charges
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Jelhl Cargo Service Center Private Limited
Other Tharges 201819 2019-20 2020-21
[sve.] _Charges Proposed Rates | Proposed Rates
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11 Terminal, Storage and Procesaing( L TR e e ’
I - e L e ® e (D e oyt Ry - e s 4 .
| & Miscellaneous Charges {None of the abave) Alr Side Charges ke Rs1181 | Rs.3.0 subject to minimum Rs 1203 | Rs.3.04 perkg (subject to minimum Rs 1215
: per per flight) _per fiight)

;] Dry lce Checxiist (per AWE) Alr Side Charges _Rs 1181 per AWB Rs 120@%%1‘ AWB Rs 12151:‘;} AWB

7 DGR Acceptance fee (per AWB) Alr Side Charges Rs 2382 per AWB Rs 2408 per AWB Rs 2430 per AWB

£ | Live Animal Acceptance Check and delivery (pet AWE) Air Side Charges Rs 2382 per AWB Rs 2406 per AWB Rs 2430 per AWB

9 Export Perighable Tempersture check {par AWB) Alr Side Charges Rs 179 per AWE Rs 181 per AWB Rs 183 par AWB

o Ksis i S Air Side Charges Rs 1310 per AWE Rs 1323 per AWB Rs 1336 per AWB

14 Full HAWB data capture charges {per AWB) Air Side Charges Rs 60 per AWB Rs 61 per AWB Rs 62 per AWB

12 ULD claaning charges per unit Air Side Charges Rs 5955 per unit Rs 6015 per unit Rs 6075 per unit

12 | DGR fee-in case shipment above 20 pleces per unit Air Side Charges Rs 60 per additional unit Rs &1 per additional uni Rs B2 per additional unit

4 |Special Handling{ Pharmaceutical, temperature) per unit Alr Side Charpas Rs ZSSF per unit Rs 2408 per unit Rs 2430 per unit

15 Charges collect fees (per AWB) Air Side Charges 10% of coflectable musn; gubiedm minimum | 10% of collectable m; ﬁmjoct to minimum | 10% of collectable ;n;c;u;é 1E;u!:njm:t to minimum

18 Delivery Order fees (per MAWE) Air Side Charges Rs 2382 per MAWB RS 2408 per MAWE Rs 2430 per MAWB

17 HAWR delivery charges (per MAWB) Alr Side Charges Rs 1548 per MAWE Rs 1564 per MAWB Rs 1580 per MAWE

For Delhi ice Cepter Pvt, Ltd.
L {This document is the property of M/s Delhi Cargo
Avinash Razdan 3 Service Center Private Limited, and submitted 10 AERA
! : Economic Regulatory Authority). This
VP & CFO (CONFIDENTIAL) : (Airports g A

\gisclosure.

document is extremely confideriial and ot for public

Yl
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Date: 09/06/2016

To,
~Ms. Radhika R
osD -1,

Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India
AERA Building, Administrative Complex
New Delhi — 110003

Subs: Submission of "User Consultation Minutes”

Dear Madam,

'Asﬁdesired by your good self, please find enclosed "User ConSultétiun Mﬁnu;es".

Hope, you will find above in order.

Yours Sincerely,

For Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limited

Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limited g
Cargo Terminal 2, Gate No. B, Air Cargo Complex, |Gl Airport, New Delhi-110 037
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DELHI CARGO SERVICE CENTER PRIVATE LIMITED
DCSC CARGO TERMINAL 2, GATE NO. 6, AIR CARGO COMPLEX,
IGI AIRPORT, NEW DELHI - 110 037

Minutes of the Meeting held on 3rd March 2016 at Delhi Cargo Service Center Hall for holding Stakeholder
consultation on seeking approval for increasing/change in various applicable City side Charges in respect
of Annual Tariff Plan (ATP) for the 1st Year of the Second control period for Cargo Handling Services at

Cargo Terminal, IGI Airport, Delhi

Attended By :

s

Mr. P.S. Atree: President DCCAA

Mr. Puneet Jain: Vice President DCCAA

Mr. Gurvinder Singh: Secretary DCCAA

Mr. Vipin Jain: Managing Committee Member, DCCAA

Mr. Ashish Asaf: Secretary, ACAAI

Mr. Sushil Sharma, Aircraft head India, KWE Gati

Mr. Amrik Singh: General Manager = Sales & operations, Surya cargo Forwarders
Mr. Naresh Balodi, Manager Air Cargo, Om Air logistics

Mr. Venu Gopal Bangera: CEO , Delhi Cargo Service Center

10. Mr. Avinash Razdan: CFO, Delhi Cargo Service Center

11. Mr. S.Hari: General Manager — Commercial & Operations, Delhi C Cargo. Service Center

CONDO D WM

12. Mr. Sanjiv Mansukhani: AGM - Operations — Delhi Cargo Senvice.Center
13.-Mr. Bhawani Singh: AGM — Operations — Delhi wmar

14. Mr. Ankur Gupta: AGM ~ Finance — Delhi Cargo Service center
15. Mr. Vikrant Kapoor: Manager operations, Delhi Cargo Service Center

16. Mr. Vikas Bansal, Deputy Manager , Delhi Cargo Service center
17. Ms. Saroj Ghawary: Assistant Manager — Corporate, Delhi cargo service center

i : 18. Ms. Priyanka Gupta: Assistant Manager — Commercial

Mr. Venugopal Bangera, CEO of DCSC welcomed the delegates from various trade bodies. He stated that
the meeting has been primarily convened to discuss the proposal of the company to revise the applicable
city side tariff effective 1st April 2016 for the 1st Year of the Second Control period for Cargo Handlmg

Services.

Giving a brief introduction about himself & about DCSC, Mr. Venugopal Bangera then started the
aroceeding by stating that his colleague Mr. Hari, General Manager-Commercial and operations will make

1 presentation which will include the following:-
+ A brief introduction about what the company has done so far in terms of the infrastructure.
4 Action taken by the company in terms of various service issues raised by the trade in time to
time,

Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limited
Cargo Terminal 2. Gata Na_ & Air Caraa Comnlay 1G] Aimad Maw NathiA40 037
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4 Proposed revision in the various applicable City side Charge effective 1st April 2016 and

justification
for the increase in charges and new service charges introduced to the trade etc.

©n the instruction of Mr. Venugopal Bangera, Mr. Hari of DCSC took over the presentation, Welcomed the
participants and started with the Introduction of the company and explained what the company has done-so
far in terms of building up the infrastructure for providing cargo handling services at Delhi Airport.

1. Introduction
Mr. Hari stated that his company had designed and constructed Cargo Terminal 2, which

become operational in Feb 2012 after receipt of all regulatory approval in Feb 2012. The
construction was carried out in phases dependmg on the projected volume growth of the Air

- Cargo Industry.

o
o
o
o

o]

A The Phase 1A operational since Feb 2012 &Phase 1B from Nov 2013 and both the
phases together can handle the following capacity: *

1, 23,600 MT annual ¢apacity for Export- General Cargo.

35,000 MT annual capacities for Perishable Export Cargo.

1, 15,000 MT annual capacity for Import- General Cargo.

18,000 MT annual capacity for Perishables —Import Cargo(Capacity for (-)20°C

storage available). g
1,400 MT Valuable & Dangerous goods storage for export & Import.

4 Integrated facility to offer all international cargo handling service under one roof
o Perishable cargo for both export and import.

Cargo to be processed handled and moved on Euro pallet.

o
o Complete control over SLA processes ensuring last minutes adjustments.
o Airline SLA mapped with operations processes ensuring better responsibility and
accountability.
% 4 Cargo handling and processing with
o DCSC's own workforce , in our Payroll
o Highly motivated, committed and dedicated team.
o No shift changeover headache ‘
o 24 x 7 operation

4 Truck docks
o 75 free use truck docks are available with dock levelers.

o
]

Dedicated truck docs for perishable and temperature sensitive cargo.
Truck entry and exit and offloading/loading strictly controlled

4 Facility inside separate fenced area with full CCTV coverage
o 250 cameras already installed to cover entire area from city side to air side.

Mr. Hari also stated that his company had designed and constructed Domestic Cargo Terminal :
which become operational in May 2010 after receipt of all regulatory approval in May 2010.

o
O

Terminal started functioning from May 2010
DCSC’'s own workforce at Sterile Area .

Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limited
Cargo Terminal 2, Gate No. 8, Alr Carqgo Complex, IGI Airport, New Delhl-110 037
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o Highly motivated, committed and dedicated team.
o No shift changeover headache .Hence smooth flow of screened cargo

o 24 x 7 operation
4 Truck docks
o 53 free use truck docks are available.
Truck entry and exit through Traffic Controlling system to Decongest the Terminal

o
o Facility inside separate fenced area with full CCTV coverage
o 48 Camera already installed to cover entire area from city side to air side.

2. Developments/initiatives taken by DCSC

a. In terms of Recent developments and initiatives taken by DCSC, W.Haﬁhasuxphhe;d
the following:

E

Operational Developments-international

Additional 10 Ton ULD Hoist installed for faster delfivery of import Cargo.

Additional 5 tons ULD Hoist planned for Import Delivery (Work under process)
Dedicated area for storage of Vulnerable Cargo.

Dedicated area for Live animals storing at Export side.
Implementation of HHT (hand held terminal) as part of automations.

Extension of Import warehouse Area to reduce the congestion and faster processing
of cargo

Dedicated window for assisting Special cargo handling.

Operational Developments-Domestic

Continuous Process Improvement
Additional X-ray machine for speedy clearance . Currently terminal has 8 mauhlnu

Agents facilitation Office under renovation.
Additional Lighting system placed for more illumination
Stringent Access Control

O0O00O0ODO0OO0

00QO0O0O0CO0O

o Launch of E-Freight.
o Launch of E-Delivery order.
o IT interface in the Cargo Acceptance & delivery Procedure

3. In terms of future development/Proposed Developments, Hari informed to the Trade that

o thmmmmmmmﬁwmmm

o Express Services — A separate lane dedicated to express handiing of shipment as
per customer's demand.

o Upcoming Animal Quarantine Facility at Exports with a Separate cool room with
ambient temperature for Live Animals

o 5MT loose cargo hoist in 18(Work under process)

s

o Extension of Terminal
o Renovation of the Terminal and Relocation of X ray machine/Air lines offices to

Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limitod
Cargo Terminal 2, Gate No. 6, Alr Cargo Comgex, 1G1 Alrport, New Dedhi-110 037
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o improve acceptance to decongest Terminal.

New Services:

o DG Cargo Acceptance / Live Animal Acceptance/ DRY ICE Check list- For shippers
(City Side) — On Request

o Export perishable temperature check / Temperature mapping/Data logging sheet -
On request

o Full HAWB data capture - On request
o Pet assistance/AVI assistance — On request

4. Action taken various service issues raised and flagged off in the various trade meeting

and Resolutions thereof

Mr. Hari then presented to the meeting various issues which the trade has raised /flagged to
DCSC and the action taken by DCSC on issues accordingly he had mentioned that the
faster process for production of cargo in exam, implementation of HHT which improves'the
tracing of cargo and better visibility of process, and reduced manufacturing down line are
new areas of improvement. He stated that hew resolutions of DCSC include facilitation
center for trade, availability of sufficient no. of custom officers, additional exit gates for city
side for import truck' movement, canteen facility for trade, separate working area for agent
staff, washrooms at city side, adequate lighting at city side. He stated that the company is
committed towards delivering highest standards of services to its customers and
appreciated the support the company has received from the trade members. -

5. Proposal for revised City side Tariff to be effective 1% April 2016

6.

Mr. Hari then presented the company’s proposal for revision of City Side Tariff charges and
additional service introduced in city side tariff proposal to the trade for the 1st Year of the
Second Control period for Cargo Handling Services. He also stated that the proposed
increase in tariff is 7%. He stated that the new proposed tariff will be effective 1st April 2016
subject to mutual agreement and approval from AERA. The proposal by the company can

be divided into following areas:-

Increase in the following Charges by 7%:

TSP Export general Cargo /Domestic
TSP Export Special Cargo — Pharmaceutical / Perishable (Temp Controlled)/Domestic

TSP Imports General Cargo/Domestic
TSP Import Special Cargo — Pharmaceutical / Perishable (Temp Controlled)/Domestic

Demurrage charges beyond 24hrs free Period(Export/lmport)/Domestic

Security charges
Other charges to shippers (On Demand)

NOGAWN S

Mr. _H_ari then set about giving the rationales for the proposed revision of charges and introduction of
Rev:s:ton in TSP charges, Demurrage charges and Delivery order fees for HAWB, reclassification of
Specll cargo for Pharma and Perishable cargo (Temp Controlled) etc. Hari then stated that there is a
munor_?% increase in the tariffs and the increase in the tariff is concurrent to the increase in the input cost
including the salary cost (rising 10 to 12% every year), land and license fee payable to Delhi Airport
{lncrea_use of 7.5% every year), Auto escalation in the Electricity cost (8 to 10% every year) and other
operating costs (increasing at 7.5 to 10% every year)..He stated that there is a need identified to increase
the TSP charges on Export charges because there has input cost which together constitutes more than
40% of the overall turnover. He further added that demurrage charges have also been aligned with these

Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limited
Carga Terminal 2, Gate No. 6, Alr Cargo Complex, IGI Airport, New Delhi-110 037
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increases in TSP charges

Mr. Hari explained that the Delivery order fee for HAWB charges is revised because it is governed by the
Airline. Therefore these charges will be increased as per the directive received from the Carrier. Mr. Hari
also explained that there is a need for the reclassification required in the special cargo categories
depending on the nature of handing it requires in the facility. The temperature. controlled Cargo require to
process through the state of art facility, which requires special handling, treatment and attention and skilled
manpower to handle it. Therefore the charges thereof need to relook and revise to meet the demand and
supply gap.

Once the presentation was over, Mr. Hari requested the participants for an active participation and invited

for a discussion on the proposed hike.
(mlr. Hari then requested for the feedback from the proposed charges:

O
©

A Mr. Gurvinder Singh (Secretary DCCAA) inquired that since last few years how much tonnage has

increased and if volume of business is increasing then why tariff rates are. increasing. He has
requested DCSC to share tonnage data so that gains or losses can be compared. Mr. Avlnash has
explained that Delhi cargo service center is still not able to accumulate or recover expem:frtura

which was incurred at the timing of terminal set up. In spite of increasing volumes, we are proposing
to absorb the losses in first 2 years of second control period. Mr. Venu has added lhat the later

years of control period can be considered as remvery period.

Mr Amreek singh also sought the same tonnage report of Domestic for the last-years for their

understanding. In return Mr Hari assured the same and shared that after inception in 2010 this is
the first time Domestic Tariff revision is being proposed by DCSC.

Mr. Ashish Asaf Ali, Hon. Secretary of ACAAI has inquired that in last November, DCSC had
increased its tariff by 5% and after 3 months again it is increasing 7%. It is not logical to increase
tariff in every 3 months. Mr. Venu has comm at AERA has approved tari 2015 - 2016 i
Nov 2016. So basically it was a hike for last year but got approved late. Due to that DCSC has
suffered losses for 8 months.

4 No other query coming forward, Mr. Hari concluded the meeting with thanks & a High Tea.

W

I

Delhi Cargo S arvice Center Private Limited
Cargo Terminal 2 cate Mo B Alr Camo Camolax. 161 Almort. Maw Delhl-4410 037
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Annual Complinnee for the Ist Control Period (2011-12 to 2015-16)
{ Refer Al g of the Guidelines and Form No. 16)

Annexure-lIl

[In Crores]
“Tariff vears
Panticolars 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 201617 Total of
51 Na. |Performance Report for the vears . Actisale
MYTO JActual I MYTO  Jaetual MYTO  JActual MYTO  JActual MYTO  JActual  [Foreeast
1 Revenuoe:
11 Regulated Servipes-Ground Handling 114.73 o2.92] 180.68 4163# 2670 80,12 24b.23 a5.65 246.29] 12625 179.5 637
L2 -Cargo Handling 0.00 .00 .04 D00 0.00 000/ 0.00 000 Q.00 0.00 0.0a) 0:00]
1.3 Other than Regulated Services 0.00 16.67 0.00 13.42 0.00 160 0.00 L78 0.00 2.50 0.00 35097
Total Revenue 114. 19.59| 180.68 56.05| zi16.70| go.72] =246.23] 97.43] =246.23| 128.75 179.58 $12.5
2 Expenditure:
g Operating Expenditure 15,88 3268 121.50 aRaoy 142.82 &7.51 16443 7045 164.49 a1.51 116,01 30
a9 Deprecintion g.28 5.03) 16.78 i0.56 10,06 16.50 24.48 17.90 24.48 16.82 19.87 G421
Total Expenditure Bg.16| 35.71] 138.28 58.83] 16188 84.01 188.91| H7.75 188.91| 108.33 135.88 374.63
- Regulatory Operting Profil 26,57 4.88 42.40 -2.78 Sy.Ba &7 57.32 9,68 E7.90 20.42 43,70 37.01
CAPEX
4 Captinl Expenditure 14.40( 10324 106,71 04.00 22,74 .86 54. 0.93 54.29 4.74 15.00 206,77
.1 Opening RAB 0,66 4.89] 204,78 105.10]  204.70 187.85 208,38 175.21 208.38] 15881 146,37, 631.86
4.9 Disposats Transfers &) a 0.00
4.3 elosing RAB 204.78] 1050 204.71 1858.54] 20838 i75.21 22813 158.84 J28.1% 146,74 141.50 774.42
4.4 Avernge RAB{(4.1+4.9)/2} 137.2% 55 00 240.75 146.82 agh.54 181.55 ai.26|  167.04 313.26 152.77 143.04 703,14
B Return on Average RAB (3/4.4) 1'% % 17% -2% 18% 4% 18% 6% 1% 13% 20% 28%
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2016-17

Type of Cargo

Kilogram

Rate in
Rupees
per

Minimum
rate per
AWB

Domestic Outbound Cargo Terminal, Storage And Processing
Charges

1) General

0.91

54

2) Special /Sensitive Cargo

107

A) Pharma Items

B) Live Animals

'|C) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods

D) Valuable Goods**

E) Perishable

F) Newspaper And TV Reel Co'nsignm ents

=

%Mman Remains, Coffin Including Unaccompanied Baggage
:-... Deceased And Human Eyes Ftc. .

Eﬁ* Valuable cargo consists of gold, bullion, currency notes,
securities, shares, share coupons, travellers ¢cheques,
diamonds (including diamonds for industrial use), diamond
je'u;.'eller?, jewellery & watches made of silver; gold platinum &
items valued at US$ 1000 and above.

Note :

Charges levied on 7

Bills rounded off

Incentive to trade to utilize the lean hours

Merchant Over Time (MOT) charges

Discount in the TSP charges granted who opt for engaging their _

own loaders for offloading cargo from their vehicles at Truck
75k and shifting to Custorn Examination Area,

lift charges

>enal charges for Misdéciaratioh of weight

“** Normal working hours

Jomestic Outbound Cargo Dernurrage Charges

: ]
TR Lk 5% P

£y Authority), This
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¢ Limited

ivate I,

Sxitemmely col

his document is the
ervice Center Pri

Arparts Economi

) General

1.07

54

) Special /Sensitive Ca rgo

2.41

54

) Pharma Items

) Live Animals

| Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods

) Valuable Goods**

Perishable

Newspaper And TV Repe| Consignments

Human Remains, Coffin Including Unaccompanied Baggage
‘Deceased And Human Eyes Etc.
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Free Period

Charges levied on

Bills rounded off

Domestic Inbound Cargo Terminal, Storage And Processmg
|Charges

1) General

0.80

54

2) Special /Sensitive Cargo

1.93

107

A) Pharma Items

B) Live Animals

C) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods

D) Valuable Goods**

E) Perishable

{F)-Newspaper And TV Reel Consignments

G) Human Remains, Coffinincluding: Unaccompamed Baggage
Of Deceased And Human Eyes Etc.. ' :

Valuable cargo consists of gold, bullion, currency-notes;

%) ecurities, shares, share coupons, travellers cheques, - %
Emonds (including diamonds for industrial use}, diamond
jewellery, jewellery & watches made of silver; gold: platinum &

items valued at US$ 1000 and above. 8¢ -

Fof Deln

Note ;-

+Charges levied on ;:::
Bills rounded off & o g
Incentive to trade to utilize the lean hours (%n é &
Dornestic lnbound Cargo Demurrage Charges e 2 = =3 g
. |beyond free A S § r
1) General ‘|period and upto § R 'ﬁ“'ﬁ'
|5 days 1.07 54 ) & %;-g.z
. ;?.g o
. \ days &.n'a 8
1) General beyond 5 2= 800
)“)_ _{and upto 15 days 1.61 | 54 § g § % =
2 beyond free w E gg
ial /Sensi |period and upto BFREY
pecial /Sensitive Cargo 5 days 2,68 54 g g c:if
38 ‘g .
- i d 5 days -2
2) Special /Sensitive Carezo beyor : E .
) p ¢ and upto 15 days 3.75 54. =

\) Pharma Items

i) Live Animals

) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods

') Valuable Goods**

) Perishable

| Newspaper And TV Reel Consignments

) Human Remains, Coffin Including Unaccompanied Baggage
fDeceased And Human Eyes Etc.

ote :

ee Period

argeable period
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*** Details of Other Cargo Charges pertaining to TSP/X-
ﬂay!DemurragefHandling etc. under various caterory of cargo
services (Export/import/Courier and Transhipment) which are
not covered in line items A1.1 to G may be mentioned with all
the Components/items and to be enclosed/uploaded -
separately as supportive document for On Line Tariff Proposal.

_ "This document is the property of M/s Delhi Cargo
. Seryice Center Private Limited, and submitted to AERA
{A:rports Ecummm Regu_lamry:}uthnrity). This
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for engaging their own loaders for offloading
cargo from their vehicles at Truck Dock and
shifting to Custom Examination Area.

e
Y- 3
Form F14(b)-Cargo Internationai )
Select Year: © 2016-17
Sl. No. |Type of Cargo W
Rate in Minimum. - ‘.._'.,‘_I
fupees per  |rate per l‘;;‘
: Kilogram AWB =
A. Export Cargo
Al.  |Terminal, Storage and Processing Charges f ' i
A1l [General 112 112
Al.2  |Special Cargo 5
a. - Pharma items 82,89 289 |
b) |- Live Animals 225 . 225
c) - Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods 2.25. 225
[d) - Valuable Goods** 2.25 225
e) - Perishable:, : . 2.89 289 |
n - Newspaper and TV reel.consignments 225 . 225
g) - Human remains, Coffin including ¥,
unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and .
I - Human Eyes etc. ; .
**Valuable cargo consists of gold, hhllicin. currency
notes, securities, shares, share cuul:uns travellers
cheques, diamonds [including diamonds for industrial
use), diamond jewellery, jewellery & watches made of
silver, gold platinum & items valued at uss 1ﬂﬂn and
ahave !
A2, X-Ray Charges : _
A2.1  |X-Ray Maching clmrgeé'm side] - 123 123 |
{X-Ray Machine charges [ Ai‘rsi'de] ik 1.23 1,070
A2.2  |X-Ray Certification charges.{City side) 214 214 e,
_ __|X-Ray Certification charges.{ Air side) 2:14 1,070 AL
A23  |Certification for Dangemrus gaods{t:iw ﬂde} I IR . R
214 |- 214
[Certification for Drangemus gund‘.i[ Alr sil:lej : ] =
214 1,070
Note : N i
a |Charges levied on
b Bills rounded off .
Incentive to trade to utilize-the lean hours ]
|d Merchant Over Time (MOT) charges -
e Discount in the TSP :hai'ge_s-g'rari'l':gd who opt &

e
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A3.1 General (City side) 1.40 140
‘General (Air side) 1.61 =
A3.2 Special Cargo
a. Pharma items (City side) 3.62 362
Pharma items (Air side) 2.68 %
b) Live Animals(City side) 3.62 362
Live Animals(Air side) 2.68 "~ \
c) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods(City side) ;
3.62 362
Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods( Air side) - 2.68 -
d) Valuable Goods**(City side) 3.62 362
"|'Valuable Goods**(Air side) 6.42 5
e) Perishable(City side) 3.62 362
Pe nshahle[ Air side) 2.68 - T
f) Newspaper and TV reel COnmgnments{Cnty
side) . 3.62. 362 |
Newspaper and TV reel consignments( Air
‘ side) 2.68 2
g) - Human remains; Cofﬂn Includmg ‘
unaccompanjed baggage of Deceased and
Human Eyesetc. -
Note : & :
:  |Free Period ] g .ﬁg
” Charges levied on E é P
; Bills rounded off o =%
|A4. Cargo Handling Charges g E '
A3 Palletisation/ ' z
Containerisation/Unitisation/Staffing Charges
|{A4.1  |General . 2.25 1,070
|A4.2 - |Speeial Cargo ) "
a. . |= Pharma items 2.68 . 1,070 X
b) - Live Animals 2.68 1,070 !
c) |- Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods 2.68 1,070 ‘E
|d) - Valuable Goods** ' 2.68 1,070
1e) - Perishable 2.68 1,070
f) - Newspaper and TV reel conslgnments
g) “{- Human remains, Coffin including
- unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and
Human Eyes etc.
AS, Documentation Fees , (ki :
A5.1 Cargo Documentation fees for Sdrvi ' and submitted to AERA
Manifesto/filing etc L(ﬁ irports Economjc Regulatory Authority). This
B. Import Cargo ddcument 1s extrefnely conlidenyal and not for public
B1. Terminal, Storage and Processing Charges  Ydjelosurc. TEREEDY R R TN
B1.1 General 6.05 321
B1.2 Special Cargo
a. - Pharma items 10.43 535
b) - Live Animals 10.43 535
c) - Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods 10.43 535
d) - Valuable Goods** 10.43 535



)

e

o x G

e - Perishable 10.43 535 |
- Newspaper and TV reel consignments 10.43 535
[A] - Human remains, Coffin including
unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and
Human Eyes etc.
** Valuable cargo consists of gold, bullion, currency
notes, securities, shares, share coupons, travellers
cheques, diamonds (including diamonds for industrial
use), diamond jewellery, jewellery & watches made of
silver, gold platinum & items valued at US$ 1000 and 3 - 5§
abovey, z E"
1 " £8
Note: | ' g 3
C@es levied on <
Pﬂl: :'c_runded off
Incentive to trade to utilize the lean hours
B;. _|Cargo Han:lllng,ﬂﬂ_r_gﬂ 3
B2, DePalletisation/ i ;
Destaffing/DeContainerisation/DeUnitisation
.|Charges . o s IE
B2.1 . |General . .1.87 | 1,070
B1.2  |Special Cargo Ea
a. - Pharma items 2.41 1,070 r' N
b) - Live Animals 2.41 1,070 | % 2
c) - Hazardous/ Dangemmﬁonds " o243 1,070 o %
d) - Valuable Goods** . 241 1,070 | E" 3 E 3
e - Perishable 241 1,070 | E : 'z?- g
f) - Newspaper and TV reel consignments 2.41 1,070 | 'gga
g8) - Human remains, Coffin including L= BE
unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and o E<
Human Eyes etc. %
B3.1 |General (upto 5 days) 1.87 375 =
(5 to 30days) 353 375 § g g -E
(beyond 30days) 5.62 375
Air side 1.61 - g =
83.2 |Special Cargo g Eﬁ é
a. Pharma items{upto 5 days) 3.75 749 é g g 2
(5 to 30days) 7.49 49| \E«a333)
{(beyond 30days) 11.24 749
Air side 3.21 - o
b) Live Animals{upto 5 days) 3.75 749
{5 to 30days) 7.49 749
(beyond 30days) 11.24 749
Alr side 3.21 -
c) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods(upto 5 days)
3.75 749
(5 to 30days) 7.49 749
(beyond 30days) 11.24 749
Alr side 3.21 -
d) Valuable Goods**(upto 5 days) 7.49 1,498
(5 to 30days) 13.91 1,498



fex3

(beyond 30days)

2033

1,498

Air side 4

6.42

Perishable{upto 5 days)

3.75

749

(5 to 30days)

7.49

749

(beyond 30days) .

11.24

749

Air side

3.21

Newspaper and TV reel consignments (upto
5 days)

3.75

749

_ |5 to 30days)

7.49

749

(beyond 30days)

11.24

749

Airsﬁe

3.21

g)

- Human remains, Coffin including
unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and
Human Eyes etc. '

Note:

Free Period

Chargeable period

Charges levied on

“|Bills rounded off

Courier/Mail Cargo

c1.

Incoming Courier Charges— International

lc1a

{Courier cargo facilitation

:
;

Avinash Razdan

For Delhl

- VP&CFQ

C1.2

X-ray charges

Demurrage Charges

- Free Period

|- 4th day to 10th day

-'11th day to 20th day

|- 21st day to 30th-day

- Beyond 30:days

|c2.

Outcoming Courier Charges — International

c2.1

Courier cargo facilitation

1€2.3

€2.2

X-ray charges

‘|Demurrage Charges

- Free Period

- day to day

- day to day

- day to day

N

This document is the property of M/s Delhi Cargo

- Beyond days

Transhipment Cargo/Carting

Di.

Transhipment charges-international to
international

D1.1

General Cargo

D1.2

Special
Cargo/DGR/Valuable/Perishable/Pharma

D1.3

Documentation Fee

D2.

Transhipment charges-international to

|domestic

Al rports Economic Regulatory Authority). This

#1Service Center Private Limited, and submitied to AERA

‘vment is extremely confidential and not for prblic
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5 : A
¢ , " D2.1 General Cargo - =
e D2.2  |Special/Sensitive Cargo - _
(f) D2.3  |DGR/Valuable/Perishable/Pharma ~ - =
& D2.4  |Documentation Fee ' -} 5
D3. |
Transhipment chai'ges-domestic to domestic | | - ”
D3.1  |General Cargo ‘ - ; -
D3.2  |Special/Sensitive Cargo - x
D3.3  |DGR/Valuable/Perishable/Pharma . a -
D3.4  |Documentation Fee A .- =
E. Customs Cost Recovery Charges . "
El . |components of customs cargo recovery.
charges - s
F. EDI/IT Services, {GMAX,WI PRO,SITA etc.)
F1 EDI/IT Services {GMA)( WIPRO,SITA etc.) L - >
1G. ***Others Charges, if any | For Other Charges Please
» ' s |Refer Sheet no. A
5, G1 Others Charges, if any : - s =T}
"t"‘lk f*"t ‘}7"1 it i tha ;r‘ }::; “*:T:m\. )
: "‘ = ’nv .:"...-.‘.:':Zrh A R . L
"m Nl s R L O e D & £
i! il i'x'?l.! X '- T '_; § ‘-7.":. . r‘-“,_: 2
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__Propased Rates

T

per AWB

mw?“'"ﬂ“ﬁ'ﬂhnﬂnhumufﬂ:.ﬂ?"'

Riii‘lﬂpthgnﬁlctbmnf

INR 168 per AWB

{INR 67 per AWE aubjedt to mnimum INR 552/-

A\

| ——

TNR 54 per addiional unit INR 57 per eddidonal unit
: o
Re 1,407 Kg_subjoct tominimum of Rs. | Re141/Kg mmumuﬁ'ﬁ'ﬁ?-‘.}
AWB or25% in mwr!rrmfw AVIB or 25% more than the TSP rate 107 the
VP & CFO uhqﬂyhummuundlr{wrﬂmwh GI_IEWNWHI undar (whichaver s
4 (CONFIDENTIAL) |
' 5 per kg subject o mnimum of Rs.563
2 Import wnwuarmmmnmwmmm WAWBwﬁimmmuTSquhh

his document Is the property of M/s Delhi Cargo [
ice Ccnan'rﬂvml.md.nﬂnbmﬂnd 10 AER

mlnnrrll: mﬁhwmn

category tha cargo fells under (whichever is
higher)

Rs17/package

R8.2247 per ULD Irclusive ol maieria |
Fs. 237 per Euro pallevskid

“Fs.2247 per ULD perons

Minimum charges of Rs 57/- per AN,
Packing/Repacking chargea will Rs 17 per

R 1124:-“%%1

“.“‘1'4




Delhi Cargo Servige Sénter Private Limited e ; ' : ' '

Qther Charges '-_"zm 617 201718 "
e i T | Proposed Ratss |
Msseellaneous Changes (None of |Rs.2.68 per kg (sub]ect o mln!mum Rs.535per "Rs. 2,81 per kg (subject to e m‘per
~_..the above) _AWB) - - . _AWB)
24 Import General Cargo (for first slab of 10 days) Storgge Charge - Rs 26.75 per kL Rs. 28.00 per kg
Import General Cargo (beyond first 10 days and for 2 - ;
. Rs. 31.00 perk
every sidb of 10.days) Storage C_h_ar_‘gp Rs. 29,86 per kg s» perkg
25 |  Import Perishable Cargo(for first slabof 10 days) Storage Charge Rs. 55 841 JBI‘ 4 Rs. 58.00 per kg
import Perishable Cargo(bsyond first 10 days and for g ' ‘Rs. 64.00 per k
every slab of 10 days) _ : S._tquae_charge : e 60 ag par kg e
Cargo Handiing for Transfer Cargo Alr Side Charges “Rs.2.85 gjﬁg_ . Rs. 2.47 per Kg
Handling of Shipper Bulld ULD or handling of Fyll ULD R TR , h . ble handling chy
4 for delivery to Consignes Alr Side Charges 50% of appllcab!a handl]ng charges 50% of applicable handling argtas2
Y : 1124
5 Miscellaneous Charges (None of the above) Alr Side Charges Re2.65perig (‘“b}agi‘g‘;f""“”m ey AN
8 Dry Ica Checklist (per AWB) Air Side Charges Rs 1070 perAWB Rs 1124 per AWB
7 DGR Acceptance fae (per AWB) Alr Side Chﬂg_eg - 3 _ Rs 214gpar AWB Rs 2247 per AWB
8 | Live Animal Acceptance Check and delivery (per AWB) Air Side Charge’s Rs 2140 per AWB Rs 2247 per AWB
9 Export Perishable Temperature check (per AWB) s Alr Slde Chag Rs 1Uer AWB & Rs 169 per AWB
3 a1 “mfvaii fro Yo the aircraf (pet A Sldg Charges . Rs1177 per AWB Rs 1236 per AWB
11 Full HAWB data capture charges (per AWB) _ — Alr Sids Charges Rs 54 per AWB Rs 57 per AWB
12 ULD cleaning charges per unit ' __Alr s:aec@ges : Rs 5350 par “unit - Rs 5618 per unit
13 | DGR fee- In case shipment above 20 plieces per unit ' _AAlc SIde charges Rs 54 par qﬁ_dlﬁongl unit Rs 67 per additional unit
14 | Special Handling( Pharmaceutical, hmp,et%vre) per unit o . :'A!t Slde Charges. ; ‘ g Rs 2140‘ par unit Rs 2247'per unit
15 Charges collect fees (per AWE) - Alr Sn da Chﬂrﬁ es 10% of colledgable ;ch;unt (suhject to anlmum 10% of collectable ;n&zugé g.ulﬁjact to mirilmum
16 Delivery Order fees (per MAWB) Alr S!de Charges - ~ Rs 2140 per mWB ) Rs 2247 par MAWB
17 HAWB delivery chafgai(p'ar MAWB) ‘ Alf S:{? C Pfa'jﬁﬁs K RSZ“'I?&QT"NﬁMAWB' i Rs 1461 per MAWB
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 (CONFIDENTIAL) |

This document is the pmperty of MJs Delhi Cargo
Service Centef Private Limited, and submitted to AERA
(Airports Economic Regulatory Authority}. This

document is. extremely ¢onfidential and not for public

‘dlsclosure.






